

## URBAN AND RURAL PLANNING ACT, 2000 NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TOWN OF PLACENTIA MUNICIPAL PLAN AND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS 2014-2024

Municipal Plan Amendment No. 2, 2024
Development Regulations Amendment No. 2, 2024

The Town Council of Placentia is pleased to announce the adoption of Municipal Plan Amendment No. 2, 2024, and Development Regulations Amendment No. 2, 2024.

A Public Hearing will be held to gather public feedback and address any objections regarding these amendments. This hearing is scheduled for November 21, 2024, at 7 p.m. at the Placentia Bay Cultural Arts Centre, located at 21 Patterson Drive, Placentia.

Individuals wishing to present objections or comments during the Public Hearing must submit a signed statement to the Chief Administrative Officer at least two days prior to the hearing date.

## Statements can be submitted by hand, mail, or email.

Chief Administrative Officer, Town of Placentia Phone: 709-227-2151 Ext. 230 townofplacentia@placentia.ca

The Town of Placentia's Municipal Plan Amendment No. 2, 2024, and Development Regulations Amendment No. 2, 2024, are available for inspection during normal business hours at the Town Office. Electronic copies can also be requested via email.





